Exhibit D: Fee-for-Service Rate Schedule

Contractor: Insightful Solutions LLC
Effective: May 1%, 2025

Pre-ETS Services

. Group Rate
Service Title Individual (3+ Students Unit
Rate .
in Group)
Pre-ETS Job Exploration Counseling Services $105 n/a Hour
Pre-ETS Post-Secondary Education Counseling Services $105 n/a Hour
Pre-ETS Instruction in Self-Advocacy Services $105 n/a Hour
Pre-ETS Workplace Readiness Training $105 n/a Hour
Pre-ETS Introductory Work Activities $105 n/a Hour
Pre-ETS Intake (only VR eligible students) $135 n/a Each
Pre-ETS Work-Based Learning Coaching (only VR eligible students) $105 n/a Hour
Post-Secondary Education Services - General Services
Service Title Rate Unit
Post Secondary Supports (Remedial Training or Services) $105 Hour
Social Coaching Services - General Services
Service Title Rate Unit
Social Coaching $105 Hour
Other Provider Services - General Services
Service Title Rate Unit
Intake (Not Applicable to PBA) $135 Each

Travel Expense to Provider (to/from
participant)

Transportation to Vendor (participant is in
vehicle)

Statewide Standardized Rate Information as referenced
at “Travel/Transportation Guidelines”:
https://mn.gov/deed/assets/vrs-travel-transportation-

reimbursement tcm1045-606243.docx
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